## 502114126 11/01/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Matthew E. Burow	09/12/2012
John McLachlan	09/13/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tulane Educational Fund	
Street Address:	1430 Tulane Aveune, TB-32	
City:	New Orleans	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70112-2632	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12082583

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3015045060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-504-4781

Email: kelli.gantt@ars.usda.gov

Correspondent Name: Evelyn M. Rabin

Address Line 1: 5601 Sunnyside Ave, Rm. 4-1159
Address Line 4: Beltsville, MARYLAND 20705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0095.08

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evelyn M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed\_Assignments\_Tulane#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignments\_Tulane#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignments\_Tulane#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029225 FRAME: 0101

\$40.00 12082

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Matthew E. Burow, of 2286 Sunset Blvd, Slidell, LA 70461 (hereinafter collectively called "ASSIGNOR"), am co-inventor and owner of certain new and useful improvements in *Antiestrogenic glyceollins suppress human breast and ovarian carcinoma proliferation and tumorigenesis*, an application for United States Letters Patent as filed April 11, 2008 as United States Serial No. 12/082,583 (or "as filed herewith, the United States Patent No. to be assigned.")

WHEREAS, the Administrators of the Tulane Educational Fund, 1430 Tulane Avenue, TB-32, New Orleans, LA 70112-2632 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring, and ASSIGNOR are desirous of assigning to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and convey upon ASSIGNEE and its successors the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a provisional application for United States Patent signed by us, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to me, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested, without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or other legal representatives.

DATE: 9/10/12

Marthew E. Burow

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 029225 FRAME: 0102 STATE OF Louisiana:

Parish Of Orleans:

Before me this 12 to day of Sphenber, 2012, personally appeared Matthew Braknown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and doed for the purposes therein contained.

JENNA N. MATHENY Notary Public State of Louisiana otary ID Number 89775 Oriegns Parish

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 75 for 13c.

My Commission Expires:

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John McLachlan, of 441 Gravier Street, New Orleans, LA (hereinafter collectively called "ASSIGNOR"), am co-inventor and owner of certain new and useful improvements in Antlestrogenic givecallins suppress human breast and ovarian carcinoma proliferation and tumorigenesis, an application for United States Letters Patent as filed April 11, 2008 as United States Serial No. 12/082,583 (or "as filed herewith, the United States Patent No. to be assigned.")

WHEREAS, the Administrators of the Tulane Educational Fund, 1430 Tulane Avenue, TB-32, New Orleans, LA 70112-2632 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring, and ASSIGNOR are desirous of assigning to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and convey upon ASSIGNEE and its successors the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a provisional application for United States Patent signed by us, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments. Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to me, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested, without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or other legal representatives.

DATE: 09.13,12-

n McLachlan

STATE OF Louisiana:

Parish Of Orleans:

Before me this 13th day of September, 2012, personally appeared John Helad believen to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

JENNA N. MATHENY Notary Public State of Louisians tery ID Number 89775 Origons Parish

Notary Public A. Matter

My Commission Expires: 15 for 1/fc

My Commission Expires:

PATENT

REEL: 029225 FRAME: 0104